

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO.
2940 of 2026

=====

AASIF HABIBMIYA MIYANA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HANNAN A QURESHI(11351) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 06/03/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

The corpus and the petitioner are present.

Re-list the matter on 09.03.2026. Till then, the corpus shall be kept at Women Protection Home at Ahmedabad.

The matter shall be treated as part-heard.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

Anuj